Heidag 2023-2024

1 Input for Articles of Association and Bylaws:

2 The XVIth board has established a taskforce to change the Articles of Association and Bylaws.

3 These documents serve as the foundation documents for SPiN and outline the legal framework,

4 structure, rules and regulations of our association. These documents are now in need of change

5 since a new law has been enacted.

6 Under this law (the Wet Bestuur en Toezicht Rechtspersonen), it's required to incorporate

7 specific provisions within the articles of association that outline the procedures to be followed in

8 the event a board member or the entire board becomes unable to fulfil their duties temporarily or

9 for an extended period. This regulation ensures clarity and continuity in the decision-making

10 process within our association, even during times of unexpected absence. This new law also

11 serves to safeguard against financial risks.

12 The XVIth board seeks your valuable insights and contributions regarding the integration of these

13 themes, which will greatly inform the revision of the Articles of Association and Bylaws. The

14 Articles of Association and Bylaws are uploaded on the website and are necessary prior

15 knowledge to engage in the discussion.

16 The XVIth board would like your input on the following questions:

- What would be a fitted solution if part of the board cannot fulfil their functions anymore?
 And what about the whole board? How could we be leading SPiN forward?
- Would it be contributional to implement an extra check to make sure expanses fit within
 the principles of our association? If yes, how would this look like?
- Do we need an implementation to ensure that the association does not take irresponsible
 risks? Such a risk could be not having a safety regulation during a big event.
- What do you think about moving the magazines from the Articles of Association to the
 Bylaws?



Study association Psychology in Nijmegen Thomas van Aquinostraat 4 Kamer 00.016 6525 GD Nijmegen (024) 361 25 88 info@spin-nijmegen.com